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Situation Overview

[bookmark: _GoBack]On 17 September 2019, Tropical Depression “Nimfa” was slowly moving west northwestward over the northern portion of the Philippine Sea and intensified into a severe Tropical Storm on 19 September 2019. TS “Nimfa” exited the Philippine Area of Responsibility (PAR) on 21 September 2019.
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I. Status of Affected Families / Persons
A total of 7,661 families or 36,244 persons were affected by the effects of Southwest Monsoon enhanced by Tropical Storm “Nimfa” in 32 barangays in Region III (see Table 1).
	
Table 1. Number of Affected Families / Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 32 
	7,661 
	36,244 

	REGION III
	 32 
	7,661 
	36,244 

	Nueva Ecija
	 1 
	 69 
	 207 

	 
	Zaragoza
	1 
	69 
	207 

	Pampanga
	 29 
	6,443 
	32,069 

	 
	Apalit
	1 
	54 
	280 

	 
	Masantol
	26 
	 6,366 
	 31,698 

	 
	City of San Fernando (capital)
	2 
	23 
	91 

	Tarlac
	 2 
	1,149 
	3,968 

	 
	La Paz
	2 
	 1,149 
	 3,968 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
 Source: DSWD-FO III 

II. Status of Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
a. Inside Evacuation Centers
A total of 109 families or 545 persons are taking shelter in 4 evacuation centers in Region III (see Table 2).

Table 2. Number of Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	5 
	4 
	 113 
	 109 
	 566 
	 545 

	REGION III
	5 
	4 
	 113 
	 109 
	 566 
	 545 

	Pampanga
	3 
	2 
	 77 
	 73 
	 373 
	 352 

	 
	Apalit
	 1 
	1 
	54 
	54 
	282 
	282 

	 
	City of San Fernando (capital)
	 2 
	1 
	23 
	19 
	91 
	70 

	Tarlac
	2 
	2 
	 36 
	 36 
	 193 
	 193 

	 
	La Paz
	 2 
	2 
	36 
	36 
	193 
	193 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
 Source: DSWD-FO III 

b. Outside Evacuation Centers
There are 69 families or 207 persons who are temporarily staying with their relatives and/or friends (see Table 3). 

Table 3. Displaced Families / Persons Outside Evacuation Centers
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 OUTSIDE ECs 

	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 69 
	 69 
	207 
	207 

	REGION III
	 69 
	 69 
	207 
	207 

	Nueva Ecija
	 69 
	 69 
	207 
	207 

	 
	Zaragoza
	69 
	69 
	 207 
	 207 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation being conducted.
Source: DSWD-FO III



Situational Reports
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DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	23 September 2019
	· The Disaster Response Management Bureau (DRMB) is closely coordinating with DSWD-FO III for significant reports on the status of affected families, assistance, and relief efforts.



DSWD-FO III
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	23 September 2019
	· DSWD-FO III is continuously coordinating with the affected Local Government Units relative to the status of their respective areas.



*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB is closely monitoring the effects of Southwest Monsoon enhanced by TS “Nimfa” and is coordinating with DSWD-FO III for any significant disaster response updates.
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